
RESOLUTION NO. 2019-        R 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN 

MARCOS, TEXAS APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT 

ORIGINALLY ENTERED INTO WITH NUPARK, INC. WHICH IS NOW 

PASSPORT LABS, INC., THROUGH A COOPERATIVE PURCHASING 

AGREEMENT WITH REGION 14 EDUCATION SERVICE CENTER AS 

LEAD AGENCY FOR THE NATIONAL COOPERATIVE PURCHASING 

ALLICANCE TO EXTEND THE CONTRACT FOR THE PROVISION OF 

MOBILE LICENSE PLACE RECOGNITION SOFTWARE FOR A ONE-

YEAR PERIOD COSTING AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED OF $54,371.13 

BRINGING THE TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT TO $273,508.63; 

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER OR HIS DESIGNEE TO 

EXECUTE THIS CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND 

DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, 

TEXAS: 

 

PART 1. An amendment to the contract originally entered into with Nupark, Inc. 

which is now PassPort Labs, Inc. through a cooperative purchasing agreement with Region 14 

Education Service Center as lead agency for the National Cooperative Purchasing Alliance to 

extend the contract for the provision of mobile license plate recognition software for a one-year 

period costing an amount not to exceed $54,371.13 bringing the total contract amount to 

$273,508.63 is hereby approved. 

 

PART 2. The City Manager or his designee is authorized to execute the contract on 

behalf of the City. 

 

PART 3. This resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after 

its passage. 

 

ADOPTED on November 6, 2019. 

 

 

 

 

Jane Hughson 

        Mayor 

 

Attest: 

 

 

 

Jamie Lee Case 

City Clerk 


