
City of San Marcos

Legislation Text

630 East Hopkins
San Marcos, TX 78666

AGENDA CAPTION:

Consider approval of Resolution 2019-220R, approving an amendment to the contract originally

entered into with Nupark, Inc. which is now PassPort Labs, Inc., through a cooperative purchasing

agreement with Region 14 Education Service Center as lead agency for the National Cooperative

Purchasing Alliance to extend the contract for the provision of mobile license plate recognition

software for a one-year period costing an amount not to exceed of $54,371.13 bringing the total

contract amount to $273,508.63; authorizing the City Manager or his designee to execute the

amendment on behalf of the City; and declaring an effective date.
Meeting date:  November 6, 2019

Department:  Information Technology - Mike Sturm, Director (by Lynda Williams, Purchasing Manager)

Amount & Source of Funding

Funds Required:  $54,371.13

Account Number:  10002141-52395

Funds Available:  $484,000

Account Name:  Operating Exp-Software License and Maintenance

Fiscal Note:

Prior Council Action: Council approved Resolution #2017-127 R on August 15, 2017 contract for first two

years in the amount of $219,137.50.

City Council Strategic Initiative:  [Please select from the dropdown menu below]

Choose an item.

Choose an item.

Choose an item.

Comprehensive Plan Element (s): [Please select the Plan element(s) and Goal # from dropdown menu

below]

☐ Economic Development - Choose an item.

☐ Environment & Resource Protection - Choose an item.

☐ Land Use - Choose an item.

☐ Neighborhoods & Housing - Choose an item.

File #: Res. 2019-220R, Version: 1

City of San Marcos Printed on 4/23/2022Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: Res. 2019-220R, Version: 1

☐ Parks, Public Spaces & Facilities - Choose an item.

☐ Transportation - Choose an item.

☐ Not Applicable

Master Plan: [Please select the corresponding Master Plan from the dropdown menu below (if applicable)]

Choose an item.

Background Information:

Staff recommends an amendment to the Mobile License Plate Recognition Software contract for an additional

year with Passport Labs, Inc. located in Charlotte, NC in the amount of $54,371.13 bringing the contract total

to $273,508.63.

Council Committee, Board/Commission Action:

Click or tap here to enter text.

Alternatives:

Click or tap here to enter text.

Recommendation:

City Staff recommends a ratification to Mobile License Plate Recognition Software contract in the amount of

$54,371.13.

City of San Marcos Printed on 4/23/2022Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

